54 $60,120 $75,390  $90,660 

53 $57,250 $71,780  $86,320 

52 $54,600 $68,460  $82,320 

51 $52,210 $65,260  $78,310 

Approved:   
 Date 

Moderator’s Signature Sponsor’s Signature 

TOWN MEETING 

ARTICLE:  5 

MOTION:  3 

That the sum of $180,000.00 (ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY THOUSAND DOLLARS) be 
appropriated to the Human Resources Board for the purpose of granting salary increases 
to employees in Job Groups 50 and above in the classification plan.  

Approved:   
 Date 

Moderator’s Signature Sponsor’s Signature 

TOWN MEETING 

ARTICLE:  6 

MOTION:  1 

That the annual (52 weeks) salary of the Town Clerk be fixed at the amount of $102,000.00 
(ONE HUNDRED TWO THOUSAND DOLLARS) effective July 1, 2021. 

Approved:   
 Date 

Moderator’s Signature Sponsor’s Signature 

TOWN MEETING 

ARTICLE:  7 

MOTION:  1 

To appropriate $600,000.00 (SIX HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS) for snow and ice

[...]

under Motion 2 of Article 8 of the Warrant for the 2020 Annual Town Meeting.  

Approved:   
 Date 

Moderator’s Signature Sponsor’s Signature 

TOWN MEETING 

ARTICLE:  7 

MOTION:  2 

That the sum of $25,000.00 (TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS) be transferred to 
fund additional training expenses from 210 Police Department Personal Services to 210 
Police Department Expenses under Motion 2 of Article 8 of the Warrant for the 2020 
Annual Town Meeting.   

Approved:   
 Date 

Moderator’s Signature Sponsor’s Signature 

TOWN MEETING 

ARTICLE:  7 

MOTION:  3 

That the sum of $26,574.00 (TWENTY SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND 
SEVENTY FOUR DOLLARS) be transferred to the Police Department under Motion 2 of 
Article 8 of the Warrant for the 2020 Annual Town Meeting, said sum to be transferred 
from 01523200-530310 Mental Health Services to 01210200-530310 Public Safety 
Health Care Services.

[...]

Technology – Capital under Motion 2 of Article 8 of the Warrant for the 2020 Annual 
Town Meeting. 

Approved:   
 Date 

Moderator’s Signature Sponsor’s Signature 

TOWN MEETING 

ARTICLE:  7 

MOTION:  8 

That the sum of $25,000.00 (TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS) be transferred to 
fund additional Adobe Licenses, said sum to be transferred from– 155 Information 
Technology Personal Services and added to– 155 Information Technology Expenses 
under Motion 2 of Article 8 of the Warrant for the 2020 Annual Town Meeting. 

Approved:   
 Date 

Moderator’s Signature Sponsor’s Signature 

TOWN MEETING 

ARTICLE:  7 

MOTION:  9 

To appropriate $35,000.00 (THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS) for insurance claim 
costs, said sum to be transferred from 914 Group Insurance and added to the amount 
appropriated to the Select Board Shared Services – 945 Risk Management under Motion 2 
of Article 8 of the Warrant for the 2020 Annual Town Meeting.

[...]

To the Select Board, to be taken from the Parking Meter Receipts Account:

To the Town Treasurer and Collector for:

To the following Town boards and officials for the purposes indicated:

TOWN MEETING 

ARTICLE:  8 

MOTION:  3 

That the sum of $3,781,347.00 (THREE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY ONE 
THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FORTY SEVEN DOLLARS) be transferred from Free 
Cash, as certified on July 1, 2020, to reduce the tax rate. 

Approved:   
 Date 

Moderator’s Signature Sponsor’s Signature 

TOWN MEETING 

ARTICLE:  9 

MOTION:  1